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Spring Semester 2024 

Semester Withdrawal Refund Deadlines         
Students must complete the Semester Withdrawal form 

Standard Term/Full Session 
Jan 18, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Wednesday, Jan 17 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Jan 18 @ 12am Wednesday, Jan 24 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Jan 25 @ 12am Wednesday, Jan 31 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Feb 1 @ 12am Wednesday, Feb 7 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Thursday, Feb 8 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 
Short Session Description Start Date End Date Code 

12-Week Session Feb 5, 2024 May 10, 2024 A 
10-Week Session I Jan 22, 2024 April 5, 2024 T 
10-Week Session II Feb 20, 2024 May 10, 2024 W 

9-Week Session Feb 26, 2024 May 10, 2024 B 
8-Week Session I Jan 18, 2024 March 12, 2024 N 
8-Week Session II Mar 13, 2204 May 10, 2024 O 
6-Week Session I Jan 22, 2024 Mar 1, 2024 D 
6-Week Session II Mar 25, 2024 May 10, 2024 E 
5-Week Session I Jan 18, 2024 Feb 16, 2024 J 
5-Week Session II Feb 20, 2024 Mar 29, 2024 K 
5-Week Session III Apr 1, 2024 May 10, 2024 M 

Special Sessions Variable Variable S 

http://www.umt.edu/withdrawal
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12-Week Session(A) 
Feb 5, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Feb 4 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Feb 5 @ 12am Thursday, Feb 8 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Feb 9 @ 12am Wednesday, Feb 14 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Feb 15 @ 12am Wednesday, Feb 21 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Thursday, Feb 22 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 

10-Week Session I (T) 

Jan 22, 2024 – Apr 5, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Jan 21 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Jan 22 @ 12am Thursday, Jan 25 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Jan 26 @ 12am Wednesday, Jan 31 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Feb 1 @ 12am Friday, Feb 2 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Wednesday, Feb 3 @ 12am 
Thursday, Apr 4 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 
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10-Week Session II (W) 
Feb 20, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Monday, Feb 19 @ 11:59pm  
(before 1st day of instruction) 

Cancellation 
no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Tuesday, Feb 20 @ 12am Friday, Feb 23 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Saturday, Feb 24 @ 12am Thursday, Feb 29 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Mar 1 @ 12am Monday, Mar 4 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Tuesday, Mar 5 @ 12am 
Thursday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 
 

9-Week Session (B) 

Feb 26, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Feb 25 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Feb 26 @ 12am Wednesday, Feb 28 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Feb 29 @ 12am Monday, Mar 4 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Tuesday, Mar 5 @ 12am Thursday, Mar 7 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Friday, Mar 8 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 
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8-Week Session I (N) 
Jan 18, 2024 – Mar 12, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Wednesday, Jan 17 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Jan 18 @ 12am Monday, Jan 22 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Tuesday, Jan 23 @ 12am Thursday, Jan 25 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Jan 26 @ 12am Tuesday, Jan 30 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Wednesday, Jan 31 @ 12am 
Monday, Mar 11 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 

8-Week Session II (O) 

Mar 13, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Tuesday, Mar 12 @ 11:59pm  
(before 1st day of instruction) 

Cancellation 
no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Wednesday, Mar 13  
@ 12am 

Friday, Mar 15 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Saturday, Mar 16 @ 12am Wednesday, Mar 20 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Mar 21 @ 12am Friday, Mar 22 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Saturday, Mar 23 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 
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6-Week Session I (D) 
Jan 22, 2024 – Mar 1, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Jan 21 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Jan 22 @ 12am Tuesday, Jan 23 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Wednesday, Jan 24 @ 12am Thursday, Jan 25 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Jan 26 @ 12am Monday, Jan 29 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Tuesday, Jan 30 @ 12am 
Thursday, Feb 29 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 

6-Week Session II (E) 

Mar 25, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Mar 24 @ 11:59pm  
(before 1st day of instruction) 

Cancellation 
no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Mar 25 @ 12am Tuesday, Mar 26 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Wednesday, Mar 27  
@ 12am 

Thursday, Mar 28 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Mar 29 @ 12am Monday, Apr 1 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Tuesday, Apr 2 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 
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5-Week Session I (J) 

Jan 18, 2024 – Feb 16, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund 
When registration opens Wednesday, Jan 17 @ 11:59pm  

(before 1st day of instruction) 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Jan 18 @ 12am Friday, Jan 19 @ 11:59pm Semester Withdrawal 
no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Saturday, Jan 20 @ 12am Tuesday, Jan 23 @ 11:59pm Semester Withdrawal 
no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Wednesday, Jan 24 @ 12am Wednesday, Jan 24 @ 11:59pm Semester Withdrawal 
no record on transcript 

0% refund 
Thursday, Jan 25 @ 12am Thursday, Feb 15 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 

5-Week Session II (K) 

Feb 20, 2024 – Mar 29, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Monday, Feb 19 @ 11:59pm  
(before 1st day of instruction) 

Cancellation 
no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Tuesday, Feb 20 @ 12am Wednesday, Feb 21 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Thursday, Feb 22 @ 12am Friday, Feb 23 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Saturday, Feb 24 @ 12am Monday, Feb 26 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Tuesday, Feb 27 @ 12am 
Thursday, Mar 28 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawals are NOT 

accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 
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5-Week Session III (M) 

Apr 1, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Sunday, Mar 31 @ 11:59pm  
(before 1st day of instruction) 

Cancellation 
no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Monday, Apr 1 @ 12am Tuesday, Apr 2 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Wednesday, Apr 3 @ 12am Thursday, Apr 4 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

50% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

Friday, Apr 5 @ 12am Friday, Apr 5 @ 11:59pm 
Semester Withdrawal 

no record on transcript 

0% refund Saturday, Apr 6 @ 12am 
Friday, May 3 @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 

Special Sessions (S) 

Variable Jan 18, 2024 – May 10, 2024 

Refund Amount on Tuition & Fees Start End Type 

100% refund When registration opens 
Before 1st day of instruction  

@ 11:59pm 
Cancellation 

no record on transcript 

90% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

1st day of instruction 
@ 12am 

1st day of instruction 
@ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawal 
no record on transcript 

75% refund 
Less $30 registration fee 

2nd day of instruction 
@ 12am 

2nd day of instruction  
@ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawal 
no record on transcript 

0% refund 
3rd day of instruction 

@ 12am 

Day before last day of 
instruction @ 11:59pm 

Semester Withdrawals are NOT 
accepted after this deadline. 

Semester Withdrawal 
W’s appear on transcript 

 


